The POWER MIG 260 welding machine sets the standard for MIG and Flux-Cored welding in
light industrial shop fabrication, maintenance, and repair work. The seven inch color display
with automatic controls make setup and operation intuitive and simple. The POWER MIG
260 welder offers superior welding performance and a multitude of professional features.
Publication E7.56.2  |   Issue Date 12/22
© Lincoln Global Inc.   All Rights Reserved. All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Processes »

Easy to Unscrew
With coarse threads that prevent seizing
Copper Plus Technology
With a larger diameter to disperse heat
and keep tips cooler
Easy to Clean
Nickel plating keeps spatter from sticking
to the nozzle
CONTACT TIPS
GAS NOZZLE¹
GUN LINER
GAS DIFFUSER GUN TUBE INSULATOR GUN TUBE
Wire Diameter
in (mm) Standard Standard Tapered Tapered
Pkg. Qty. -10 Pkg. Qty.-100 Pkg. Qty.-10 Pkg. Qty-100
0.025 (0.6) KP2744-025 KP2744-025-B100 KP2744-025T KP2744-025T-B100
0.030 (0.8) KP2744-030 KP2744-030-B100 KP2744-030T KP2744-030T-B100
0.035 (0.9) KP2744-035 KP2744-035-B100 KP2744-035T KP2744-035T-B100
0.040 (1.0) KP2744-040 KP2744-040-B100 KP2744-040T KP2744-040T-B100
0.045 (1.2) KP2744-045 KP2744-045-B100 KP2744-045T KP2744-045T-B100
Nozzle
 in (mm) Pkg. Qty. 0.375 in (9.5 mm) 0.5  in (12.7 mm) 0.625 in (15.9 mm)
1/8 (3.2) Recess 1 KP2742-1-38R KP2742-1-50R KP2742-1-62R
25 KP2742-1-38R-B25 KP2742-1-50R-B25 KP2742-1-62R-B25
Flush 1 KP2742-1-38F KP2742-1-50F KP2742-1-62F
25 KP2742-1-38F-B25 KP2742-1-50F-B25 KP2742-1-62F-B25
1/8 (3.2) Stickout 1 KP2742-1-38S KP2742-1-50S KP2742-1-62S
25 KP2742-1-38S-B25 KP2742-1-50S-B25 KP2742-1-62S-B25
Cable Length Pkg Qty Steel
0.025 - 0.030 in (0.6 - 0.8 mm)
Steel
0.030 - 0.035 in (0.8 - 0.9 mm)
Steel
0.035 - 0.045 in (0.9 - 1.1 mm)
Aluminum
.035 - 3/64 in. (0.9 - 1.2 mm)
15 ft (4.5 m) 1 KP42-25-15 KP42-3035-15 KP42-4045-152 KP44N-3545-15
10 - - KP42-4045-15-B10 -
Pkg. Qty. Part Number
1 KP2746-1
25 KP2746-1-B25
Pkg. Qty. Part Number
1 KP2773-2
25 KP2773-2-B25
Degree Part Number
60 KP3078-60
45 KP3078-45
(1)  When using nozzle sizes less than 5/8 in. (15.9 mm), tapered tips are recommended.